TAMILNADU FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

R.C.NO: 102 / V / VLY / 2024

VELACHERY FIRE & RESCUE STATION

NO: 16 / 2024

DATE: 07 / 02 / 2024

Sub: Tamilnadu Fire and Rescue Services - Velachery Fire and Rescue Service Station - Granting the Recognition to Construct /Functioning the School -

Issue School Recognition-Reg

Ref: 1) Government, Order No: 122, School Education (2) Dept.

Dated: 14-09-2004.

2) Government, Order No: 123, School Education (2) Dept,

Dated: 14-09-2004.

3) Application Received From The Correspondent M/S Casagrand International School, Perumbakkam, Chennai - 100.

With reference to the Government Order and the application received from No: 473/1A1B & 473/1B, Global Hospital Main Road, Embassy Back, Perumbakkam, Chennai - 600 100. for Functioning of M/S CASAGRAND INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL Was Inspected by the Velachery Station Officer Thiru. D.Prabakaran. on 06.02.2024. There is NO OBJECTION from the Dept of Fire and Rescue Services to establish a school building in the address mentioned above. This NOC effect From 07/02/2024

Office Seal and Date

To:

THE CORRESPONDENT,

for a period of One year

M/S CASAGRAND INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL. No: 473/1A1B & 473/1B, Global Hospital Main Road, Embassy Back, Perumbakkam, Chennai - 600 100.

Copy: 1.DISTRICT OFFICER, CHENNAI SOUTH DISTRICT.

2.STATION OFFICER, VELACHERY, CHENNAI - 600 042.

For CASAGRAND INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL